
The Honorable Tim O’Hare, County Judge 
Tarrant County 
100 East Weatherford Street 
Fort Worth, Texas 76196-0101 

Subject: HIV/Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA) 
Contract Number: HHS001317100005 
Contract Amount: $312,416.00 
Contract Term: September 1, 2023 through August 31, 2024 

Dear Judge O’Hare: 

Enclosed is the Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA) contract 
between the Department of State Health Services and Tarrant County.  

The purpose of the contract is to meet the housing needs of low-income persons 
living with HIV (PLWH) and their households within the State of Texas and provide 
stable, accessible housing that will help facilitate clients’ entry into, or continuation 
of, primary medical care and other support services. 

Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.  

Sincerely,  

Nadine Bautista, CTCM 
Contract Manager 
(512) 776-6524
nadine.bautista@dshs.texas.gov

P.O. Box 149347 • Austin, Texas  78714-9347 • Phone: 888-963-7111 • TTY: 800-735-2989 • dshs.texas.gov 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF

mailto:nadine.bautista@dshs.texas.gov


Texas Department of State Health Services, Contract # HHS001317100005 
Page 1 of 5 

SIGNATURE DOCUMENT FOR 
DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES

CONTRACT NO. HHS001317100005 
UNDER THE 

HOUSING OPPORTUNITIES FOR PERSONS WITH AIDS GRANT PROGRAM 
(HOPWA) 

I. PURPOSE

The Department of State Health Services (“DSHS” or “System Agency”) and Tarrant County 
(“Grantee”), each a “Party” and collectively the “Parties,” enter into the following grant contract 
to provide funding for the HIV/Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (“HOPWA”) Grant 
Program (the “Contract”). 

II. LEGAL AUTHORITY

This Contract is entered into pursuant to Texas Health and Safety Code Chapters 12, 85, and 1001; 
Texas Government Code Chapter 537; and the AIDS Housing Opportunity Act, codified, as 
amended, at 42 U.S.C. § 12901-12912. 

III. DURATION

This Contract is effective on September 1, 2023 and terminates on August 31, 2024, unless 
renewed, extended, or terminated pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Contract.  The System 
Agency, at its sole discretion, may extend this Contract subject to terms and conditions mutually 
agreeable to both Parties.  

IV. STATEMENT OF WORK

The Statement of Work to which Grantee is bound is incorporated into and made a part of this 
Contract for all purposes and included as ATTACHMENT A, STATEMENT OF WORK.  

V. BUDGET AND INDIRECT COST RATE

The total amount of this Contract will not exceed THREE HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED SIXTEEN DOLLARS ($312,416.00). Grantee is not required to provide matching funds. 
All expenditures under the Contract will be in accordance with ATTACHMENT B, BUDGET.  

The Grantee’s acknowledged or approved Indirect Cost Rate (ICR) is contained within 
ATTACHMENT B, BUDGET and either the ICR Acknowledgement Letter, ICR Acknowledgement 
Letter – Ten Percent De Minimis, or the ICR Agreement Letter is attached to this Contract and 
incorporated as ATTACHMENT J, INDIRECT COST RATE LETTER.   

If an Indirect Cost Rate Letter is required but it is not issued at the time of Contract execution, the 
Parties agree to amend the Contract to include the Indirect Cost Rate Letter as ATTACHMENT J 
and revise ATTACHMENT B when the Indirect Cost Rate Letter is issued. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

Texas Department of State Health Services, Contract # HHS001317100005 
Page 2 of 5 

 
 

 
If the System Agency, at its sole discretion, approves or acknowledges an updated indirect cost 
rate, the new rate, together with the revised ICR Acknowledgement Letter, ICR Acknowledgement 
Letter – Ten Percent De Minimis, or the ICR Agreement Letter, will be included in the revised 
ATTACHMENT J and amended ATTACHMENT B. 
 
VI. CONTRACT REPRESENTATIVES 
 
The following will act as the representative authorized to administer activities under this Contract 
on behalf of their respective Party. 
 
SYSTEM AGENCY 
Nadine Bautista 
Department of State Health Services 
P.O. Box 149347, Mail Code 1990 
Austin, Texas 78714 
nadine.bautista@dshs.texas.gov  
 

GRANTEE 
Judge Tim O’Hare 
Tarrant County 
100 East Weatherford Street 
Fort Worth, Texas 76196-0101 
countyjudgegrants@tarrantcounty.com  
 

VII. NOTICE REQUIREMENTS  
 
A. All notices given by Grantee shall be in writing, include the Contract number and comply with 

all terms and conditions of the Contract, and be delivered to the System Agency’s Contract 
Representative identified above. 

B. Grantee shall send legal notices to System Agency at the address below and provide a copy to the 
System Agency’s Contract Representative: 

 
Health and Human Services Commission 
4601 W. Guadalupe, MC 1100 
Austin, Texas 78751 
Attn: Office of Chief Counsel 
 
With copy to 
 
Department of State Health Services 
1100 W. 49th Street, MC1919 
Austin, Texas 78756 
Attention: General Counsel 

 
C. Notices given by System Agency to Grantee may be emailed, mailed or sent by common carrier. 

Email notices shall be deemed delivered when sent by System Agency. Notices sent by mail shall 
be deemed delivered when deposited by the System Agency in the United States mail, postage 
paid, certified, return receipt requested. Notices sent by common carrier shall be deemed delivered 
when deposited by the System Agency with a common carrier, overnight, signature required. 

D. Notices given by Grantee to System Agency shall be deemed delivered when received by System 
Agency. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF

mailto:nadine.bautista@dshs.texas.gov
mailto:countyjudgegrants@tarrantcounty.com


Texas Department of State Health Services, Contract # HHS001317100005 
Page 3 of 5 

E. Either Party may change its Contract Representative or Legal Notice contact by providing written
notice to the other Party.

VIII. GRANT INFORMATION

Federal funding under this Contract is a subaward under the following federal award. 

A. Federal Award Project Description:  Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS
B. Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN):  TXH22-F999
C. Unique Entity Identifier:  NFHJD7V9MGN3
D. Assistance Listings Number:  CFDA 14.241
E. Federal Award Date:  August 31, 2022
F. Federal Award Period:  September 15, 2022 – September 14, 2025
G. Name of Federal Awarding Agency:  U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
H. Awarding Official Contact Information:

Shirley J. Henley, CPD Director 
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 
Fort Worth Regional Office, Region VI 
801 Cherry Street, Unit 45, Suite 2500 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 
Email: Shirley.J.Henley@hud.gov 
Phone: (817) 978-5933 

I. Identification of whether the award is for research and development:  No

IX. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

The following documents are attached and incorporated by reference and made a part of this 
Contract for all purposes. 

Unless expressly stated otherwise in this Contract, in the event of conflict, ambiguity or 
inconsistency between or among any documents that comprise this Contract, the Data Use 
Agreement (DUA) takes precedence over all other Contract documents.  

ATTACHMENT A STATEMENT OF WORK 
ATTACHMENT B BUDGET 
ATTACHMENT C HHS CONTRACT AFFIRMATIONS, VERSION 2.2, MAY 2022  
ATTACHMENT D HHS UNIFORM TERMS AND CONDITIONS – GRANT, VERSION 3.2,

JULY 2022  
ATTACHMENT E HHS ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS – GRANT FUNDING, VERSION 1.0,

FEBRUARY 2021  
ATTACHMENT F DATA USE AGREEMENT – GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY VERSION 8.5,

OCTOBER 23, 2019 
ATTACHMENT G FEDERAL ASSURANCES – NON-CONSTRUCTION PROGRAMS 
ATTACHMENT H CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING 
ATTACHMENT I FISCAL FEDERAL FUNDING ACCOUNTABILITY AND

TRANSPARENCY ACT (FFATA) CERTIFICATION 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF

mailto:Shirley.J.Henley@hud.gov


Texas Department of State Health Services, Contract # HHS001317100005 
Page 4 of 5 

ATTACHMENT J INDIRECT COST RATE AGREEMENT

X. SIGNATURE AUTHORITY

Each Party represents and warrants that the person executing this Contract on its behalf has full 
power and authority to enter into this Contract. Any services or work performed by Grantee before 
this Contract is effective or after it ceases to be effective are performed at the sole risk of Grantee. 

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



Texas Department of State Health Services, Contract # HHS001317100005 
Page 5 of 5 

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR  
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES

CONTRACT NO.  HHS001317100005 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES 

_________________________________ 
Signature 

Printed Name: ______________________ 

Title: _____________________________ 

Date of Signature: __________________

TARRANT COUNTY 

_________________________________ 
Signature 

Printed Name: ______________________ 

Title: _____________________________ 

Date of Signature: __________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF

Tim O'Hare

County Judge



ATTACHMENT A 
STATEMENT OF WORK 

I. GRANTEE RESPONSIBILITIES

Grantee shall:

A. Administer the Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA) program to meet
the housing needs of low-income persons living with HIV (PLWH) and their households
within the State of Texas.

B. Provide stable, accessible housing that will help facilitate clients’ entry into, or
continuation of, primary medical care and other support services.

C. Enter into binding, enforceable agreements with project sponsors to offer and be
reimbursed for the following activities, as defined under 24 CFR Part 574, Subpart D –
Uses of Grant Funds and the DSHS HOPWA Program Manual:

1. Tenant-Based Rental Assistance (TBRA);
2. Short-Term Rent, Mortgage, and Utility (STRMU);
3. Facility-Based Housing Assistance (FBHA); limited to

a. Short-Term Supportive Housing (STSH); and
b. Transitional Supportive Housing (TSH);

4. Permanent Housing Placement (PHP);
5. Housing Case Management;
6. Housing Information Services;
7. Resource Identification; and
8. Project Sponsor Administration.

D. Comply with applicable state and federal policies, DSHS program manuals, DSHS policy
manuals, standards, and guidelines, including, but not limited to (as revised):

1. DSHS HIV Policies, located at www.dshs.texas.gov/hivstd/pops/default.shtm and
www.dshs.texas.gov/hivstd/policy/policies.shtm;

2. DSHS HIV Assurances, located at Microsoft Word - HIV Contractor Assurances.doc
(texas.gov); and

3. DSHS HOPWA Program Manual, DSHS HOPWA Determining Household Annual
Gross Income Guide, and DSHS HOPWA Determining Household Annual Adjusted
Income Guide, located at https://www.dshs.texas.gov/hivstd/hopwa/.

All the above-named documents are incorporated herein by reference and made a part of 
this Contract. 

E. Ensure that at least one staff member has obtained a certificate of completion for the
following HOPWA trainings:

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF

http://www.dshs.state.tx.us/hivstd/pops/default.shtm
http://www.dshs.state.tx.us/hivstd/policy/policies.shtm
https://www.dshs.texas.gov/sites/default/files/hivstd/funding/docs/HIV_Contractor_Assurances.pdf
https://www.dshs.texas.gov/sites/default/files/hivstd/funding/docs/HIV_Contractor_Assurances.pdf
https://www.dshs.texas.gov/hivstd/hopwa/


1. Community Planning and Development Financial Management Curriculum,
located at https://www.hudexchange.info/trainings/financial-management-
curriculum/;

2. HOPWA Oversight Training Curriculum, located at
https://www.hudexchange.info/training-events/hopwa-oversight-training;

3. HOPWA Getting to Work Training Curriculum, located at
https://www.hudexchange.info/training-events/dol-hud-getting-to-work-
curriculum-for-hiv-aids-providers/;

4. HUD Lead-Based Paint Visual Assessment Training Course, located at
http://www.hud.gov/offices/lead/training/visualassessment/h00101.htm.

F. Designate and identify a HIPAA Privacy Officer, who is authorized to act on behalf of the
Grantee. The HIPAA Privacy Officer is responsible for the development and
implementation of the privacy and security requirements of federal and state privacy laws.

G. Designate a Local Responsible Party (LRP) from its staff who has the overall responsibility
for ensuring the security of the TB/HIV/STD confidential information maintained by the
Grantee as part of the activities under this Contract.  The LRP shall:

1. Ensure appropriate policies/procedures are in place for handling confidential
information, releasing of confidential TB/HIV/STD data, and the rapid response to
suspected breaches of protocol and/or confidentiality. These policies and
procedures must comply with DSHS policies and procedures.  The Grantee may
choose to adopt DSHS’ policies and procedures as its own.

2. Ensure security policies are reviewed periodically for efficacy, and that the Grantee
monitors evolving technology (e.g., new methods hackers are using to illegally
access confidential data; new technologies for keeping confidential data protected
from hacking) on an ongoing basis to ensure that the program’s data remain as
secure as possible.

3. Approve any Grantee staff requiring access to TB/HIV/STD confidential
information.  The LRP will grant authorization to Grantee staff who have a work-
related need (i.e., work under this Contract) to view TB/HIV/STD confidential
information.

4. Maintain a list of authorized Grantee staff persons who have been granted
permission to view and work with TB/HIV/STD confidential information. The LRP
will review the authorized user list ten (10) days from the effective date of this
Contract to ensure it is current.  All Grantee staff with access to confidential
information will have a signed confidentiality agreement on file and it shall be
updated once during the term of this Contract.

5. Ensure all Grantee staff with access to confidential information are trained on
TB/HIV/STD security policies and procedures before access to confidential
information is granted.  This training will be renewed once during the term of this
Contract.

6. Ensure all Grantee staff with access to confidential information are trained on
federal and state privacy laws and policies before access to confidential information
is granted. This training will be renewed once during the term of this Contract.

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF

https://www.hudexchange.info/trainings/financial-management-curriculum/
https://www.hudexchange.info/trainings/financial-management-curriculum/
https://www.hudexchange.info/training-events/hopwa-oversight-training
https://www.hudexchange.info/training-events/dol-hud-getting-to-work-curriculum-for-hiv-aids-providers/
https://www.hudexchange.info/training-events/dol-hud-getting-to-work-curriculum-for-hiv-aids-providers/
http://www.hud.gov/offices/lead/training/visualassessment/h00101.htm


  
 

 
 
 

7. Thoroughly and quickly investigate all suspected breaches of confidentiality in 
consultation with the DSHS LRP to remain in compliance with the DSHS 
TB/HIV/STD and Viral Hepatitis Breach of Confidentiality Response Policy 
located at http://www.dshs.texas.gov/hivstd/policy/security.shtm.  

 
H. Include the following in their security procedures: 

 
1. Computers and networks will meet DSHS security standards as certified by DSHS 

IT staff. 
2. Provide DSHS a list of personnel that have received security training and have 

access to secured areas. 
3. Provide DSHS a list of personnel that have received security training and have 

access to network drives where confidential information is stored. 
4. Requests for TB/HIV/STD systems user account terminations are sent to DSHS 

within one business day of the notification of account termination. 
5. Secure data will be transferred electronically using the Public Health Information 

Network. 
6. Maintain a visitors’ log for individuals entering the secured areas and ensure that it 

is reviewed quarterly by the LRP. 
7. TB/HIV/STD system user password changes will be verified by the LRP at least 

every ninety (90) days. 
8. Portable devices that are used to store confidential data are approved by the LRP 

and will be encrypted. 
9. Confidential data is: 

a. Maintained in a secure area; 
b. Locked when not in use; 
c. Not left in plain sight; and 
d. Shredded before disposal. 

 
I. Submit a progress report, due March 31, 2024, and a cumulative year-end report due 

October 15, 2024, utilizing a standard program reporting format, as provided by DSHS. 
Grantee accepts responsibility and accountability for compliance and timely submission of 
documentation required in the semiannual program report. Failure to submit a required 
report and/or additional information as requested by DSHS by the due date specified in the 
Contract will constitute a breach of contract.  The program reporting format may be 
accessed at http://www.dshs.texas.gov/hivstd/hopwa/default.shtm. 
 

J. Track the number of clients served and the number of units of service provided by 
completing all applicable HOPWA-related fields in the Take Charge Texas (TCT) 
database, which replaces the AIDS Regional Information and Evaluation System (ARIES) 
as the Uniform Reporting System (URS). Grantee will enter HOPWA data into TCT on a 
scheduled basis that corresponds to the program reporting periods specified in this 
Contract. Client and service information entered by Grantee into TCT must be consistent 
with the information submitted by Grantee in programmatic reports and other submissions 
to DSHS. 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF

http://www.dshs.texas.gov/hivstd/policy/security.shtm
http://www.dshs.texas.gov/hivstd/hopwa/default.shtm


K. Grantee shall maintain an inventory of equipment, supplies defined as Controlled Assets,
and real property. Submit an annual cumulative report of the equipment and other property
on HHS System Agency Grantee’s Property Inventory Report to the designated DSHS
Contract Manager by email not later than October 15 of each year. Controlled Assets
include firearms, regardless of the acquisition cost, and the following assets with an
acquisition cost of $500 or more, but less than $5,000: desktop and laptop computers
(including notebooks, tablets and similar devices), non-portable printers and copiers,
emergency management equipment, communication devices and systems, medical and
laboratory equipment, and media equipment. Controlled Assets are considered Supplies.

L. Perform contract activities in the following service area: Fort Worth.

II. PERFORMANCE MEASURES

The System Agency will monitor the Grantee’s performance of the requirements in Attachment
A and compliance with the Contract’s terms and conditions.

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

ATTACHMENT B 
BUDGET 

 
Budget Categories and Amounts 
 

A. All expenditures under this Contract will be in accordance with the following cost 
categories: 

Budget Categories – State Fiscal Year 2024 (9/1/2023 – 8/31/2024) 
Personnel $4,996.00 
Fringe Benefits $1,998.00 
Travel $3,551.00 
Equipment $0.00 
Supplies $25.00 
Contractual $301,680.00 
Other $166.00 
Total Direct Charges $312,416.00 
Indirect Charges $0.00 
Total $312,416.00 

 
B. Cost Reimbursement Budget: 
1. Grantee’s approved cost reimbursement budget documents all approved and allowable 

expenditures. 
2. Grantee shall only utilize the funding for approved and allowable costs. If Grantee 

requests to utilize funds for an expense not documented on the approved cost 
reimbursement budget, Grantee shall notify DSHS, in writing, and request approval 
prior to utilizing the funds.  DSHS shall provide written notification regarding if the 
requested expense is approved. 

3. If needed, Grantee may revise the DSHS-approved cost reimbursement budget.  
Revision requirements are as follows: 
a. DSHS approves Grantee’s transfer of up to ten (10) percent of funds from budgeted 

direct cost categories only, excluding the ‘Equipment’ category.  Budget revisions 
exceeding ten (10) percent requirement require DSHS’s written approval. 

b. Grantee may request revisions to the approved cost reimbursement budget direct 
cost categories that exceed the ten (10) percent requirement by submitting a written 
request to the DSHS assigned contract manager.  This change is considered a minor 
administrative change and does not require a contract amendment.  DSHS shall 
provide written notification through technical guidance correspondence 
documenting approval of Grantee’s budget revision. 

c. Grantee may revise the cost reimbursement budget ‘Equipment’ and/or ‘Indirect’ 
cost categories, however a formal contract amendment is required.  Grantee shall 
submit to the DSHS assigned contract manager a written request to revise the 
budget, which includes a justification for the revisions.  DSHS will amend the 
contract if Grantee’s revision request is approved.  Grantee’s budget revision is not 
authorized, and funds cannot be utilized until the contract amendment is executed. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 
C.  Grantee shall submit the Financial Status Report (FSR) for the two reporting intervals 
outlined below and by the respective due date stated below.  If the due date is on a weekend 
or holiday, the due date is the following business day. 
 

     Reporting Period Due Date 
September 1, 2023 – February 29, 2024     March 31, 2024 
 March 1, 2024 – August 31, 2024     October 15, 2024 

   
The Financial Status Report must be emailed to: FSRGrants@dshs.texas.gov with 
copy to the DSHS Contract Representative. 
 

D.  Grantee will request monthly payments using the State of Texas Purchase Voucher 
(Form B-13), located at https://www.dshs.texas.gov/grants/forms/b13form.doc.  Invoices 
must be submitted monthly to prevent delays in subsequent months.  Grantees that do not 
incur expenses for a month are required to submit timely “zero dollar” invoices.  Invoices 
and all supporting documentation must be emailed to invoices@dshs.texas.gov and 
cmsinvoices@dshs.texas.gov simultaneously.  Grantee shall submit an annual close-out 
invoice and final FSR no later than 45 calendar days from the end of the State Fiscal Year, 
and invoices received more than 45 calendar days after the end of the State Fiscal Year are 
subject to denial of payment. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF

mailto:FSRGrants@dshs.texas.gov
https://www.dshs.texas.gov/grants/forms/b13form.doc
mailto:invoices@dshs.texas.gov
mailto:cmsinvoices@dshs.texas.gov


ATTACHMENT C 
CONTRACT AFFIRMATIONS 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF

County of Tarrant, Texas

Tim O'Hare County Judge

100 E. Weatherford Fort Worth, TX 76196

817-884-1441

countyjudgegrants@tarrantcountytx.gov

75-6001170

817-884-2793

0683652200000 

17560011706

N/A N/A

DBH1UNN8U5J3



ATTACHMENT D 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



ATTACHMENT E 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

ATTACHMENT F

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



ATTACHMENT G 
FEDERAL ASSURANCES 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF

County Judge

Tarrant County 



ATTACHMENT H 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF

Tarrant County 

Tim

O'Hare
County Judge 



ATTACHMENT I 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF

Tarrant County Tim O'Hare
countyjudgegrants@tarrantcountytx.gov
817-884-1441

100 E. Weatherford
Suite 305
Fort Worth, TX 76196

76196-0103

KJXSDVAAWL79 17560011706006

Tim O'Hare

County Judge



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF

x

x

✔



  
 

 
 
 

ATTACHMENT J 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



  
 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A3C3C6-5F08-4CA1-9874-54EB7AA1E3DF



Certificate Of Completion
Envelope Id: B6A3C3C65F084CA1987454EB7AA1E3DF Status: Sent

Subject: Please DocuSign: HHS001317100005; Tarrant County; Base Contract

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 103 Signatures: 0 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 5 Initials: 0 CMS Internal Routing Mailbox

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

11493 Sunset Hills Road

#100

Reston, VA  20190

CMS.InternalRouting@dshs.texas.gov

IP Address: 167.137.1.17   

Record Tracking
Status: Original

             5/9/2023 8:18:27 AM

Holder: CMS Internal Routing Mailbox

             CMS.InternalRouting@dshs.texas.gov

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Judge Tim O'Hare

countyjudgegrants@tarrantcounty.com

Tarrant County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 5/9/2023 8:39:06 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 4/20/2023 12:44:15 PM
      ID: 607efc70-970c-454f-b2aa-72db2938bd87

Helen Whittington

helen.whittington@dshs.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 5/9/2023 8:54:10 AM
      ID: c23ac32f-51b2-4a0d-96b3-8aadb65cbae4

Patty Melchior

Patty.Melchior@dshs.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 5/5/2022 12:43:08 PM
      ID: f01589da-43a7-481e-996a-7c50409e5d48

Kirk Cole

Kirk.Cole@dshs.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 5/8/2023 5:03:29 PM
      ID: 4f1dfd76-40bc-4efd-a355-809620cd5f84

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp



Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
Lisa Muttiah

lmuttiah@tarrantcounty.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 5/9/2023 8:39:05 AM

Viewed: 5/9/2023 8:56:24 AM 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Millie Robbins

phcontracts@tarrantcounty.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 5/9/2023 8:39:05 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

CMS Internal Routing Mailbox

CMS.InternalRouting@dshs.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Nadine Bautista

nadine.bautista@dshs.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 5/9/2023 8:39:05 AM

Payment Events Status Timestamps

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure



ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE  

From time to time, DSHS Contract Management Section (we, us or Company) may be required 

by law to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms 

and conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the 

DocuSign system. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can 

access this information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and 

Signature Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to 

‘I agree to use electronic records and signatures’ before clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the 

DocuSign system. 

 

Getting paper copies  

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available 

electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send 

to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you 

elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time 

(usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to 

send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a 

$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the 

procedure described below. 

 

Withdrawing your consent  

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time 

change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures 

only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and 

disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures 

electronically is described below. 

 

Consequences of changing your mind  

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the 

speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to 

you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, 

and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such 

paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to 

receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents 

from us. 

 

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically  

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure created on: 9/14/2020 7:10:18 PM
Parties agreed to: Judge Tim O'Hare, Helen Whittington, Patty Melchior, Kirk Cole



Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide 

electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures, 

authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made 

available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you 

inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required 

notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given 

us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through 

the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as 

described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the 

consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures 

electronically from us. 

 

How to contact DSHS Contract Management Section:  

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, 

to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to 

receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows: 

To contact us by email send messages to: alison.joffrion@hhsc.state.tx.us 

 

To advise DSHS Contract Management Section of your new email address  

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures 

electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at alison.joffrion@hhsc.state.tx.us 

and in the body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email 

address.  We do not require any other information from you to change your email address.  

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your 

account preferences.  

 

To request paper copies from DSHS Contract Management Section  

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided 

by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to alison.joffrion@hhsc.state.tx.us and in 

the body of such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and 

telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any. 

 

To withdraw your consent with DSHS Contract Management Section  

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic 

format you may: 



i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page, 

select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may; 

ii. send us an email to alison.joffrion@hhsc.state.tx.us and in the body of such request you must 

state your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other 

information from you to withdraw consent..  The consequences of your withdrawing consent for 

online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process.. 

 

Required hardware and software  

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The 

current system requirements are found here: https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-

signing-system-requirements.  

 

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically  

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to 

other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have 

read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for 

your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address 

where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, 

if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described 

herein, then select the check-box next to ‘I agree to use electronic records and signatures’ before 

clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign system. 

By selecting the check-box next to ‘I agree to use electronic records and signatures’, you confirm 

that: 

 You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and 

 You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send 

this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future 

reference and access; and 

 Until or unless you notify DSHS Contract Management Section as described above, you 

consent to receive exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, 

authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided 

or made available to you by DSHS Contract Management Section during the course of 

your relationship with DSHS Contract Management Section. 

https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements
https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements


SIGNED AND EXECUTED this _________ day of _____________________, 2023. 
 
 
COUNTY OF TARRANT 
STATE OF TEXAS 
 
 
 
By: _______________________________ 
 Tim O’Hare 
 County Judge 
  
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
___________________________________ 
Criminal District Attorney’s Office* 
 
*By law, the Criminal District Attorney’s Office may only approve contracts for its clients.  We 
reviewed this document as to form from our client’s legal perspective.  Other parties may not 
rely on this approval. Instead, those parties should seek contract review from independent 
counsel. 
 
 
 
CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $______________________ 
 
 
 
_____________________________ Date: __________ 
Auditor 
 


	I. Purpose
	II. Legal Authority
	III. Duration
	IV. Statement of Work
	V. Budget and Indirect Cost Rate
	VI. Contract Representatives
	The following will act as the representative authorized to administer activities under this Contract on behalf of their respective Party.
	VII. Notice Requirements
	VIII.   Grant Information
	Federal funding under this Contract is a subaward under the following federal award.
	IX. Contract Documents
	X.   Signature Authority
	ATTACHMENT B
	BUDGET
	ATTACHMENT D
	DA-JUDGE-AUDITOR-EXECUTED DATE CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM.pdf
	SIGNED AND EXECUTED this _________ day of _____________________, 2023.
	COUNTY OF TARRANT
	STATE OF TEXAS
	CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $______________________




